INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Content:

Tail Rotor Belt 544 MXL x1pcs

AE:

544 MXL FZ#& x1 pcs

Tail Boom (belt version)(425mm) x 1pcs

X3 REAERREE (425mm) x1 pcs

X3 Tail prod (403mm) x 1pcs

X3 EHAZ (403mm) x1 pcs

71T Front Pulley Gear Set x 1pcs

1T FREEeER x1 pcs

15T Tail Pulley Gear Set x 1pcs

15T ERE#egE x1 pcs

X3 Tail Output Shaft x1pcs

X3 E#f x1 pcs

Guide Wheel x2pcs

i x2 pcs

4.8Ball Links Pack x2pcs

4. 8mm FAREE x2 pcs

Bearing(B2x5x2.5)x4pcs

Ef7FB2x5%2. 5 x4 pcs

Washer (W2x3.5x0.5)x2pcs

FEF)W2x3. 5x0.5 x2 pcs

Pin (P1.5x10.5)x1pcs

&4 P1.5x10.8 x1 pcs

Socket Set Screw (M2x2)x1pcs

M2X2 A ALEfTEZR x1 pcs

Socket Head Button Screw (M2x4)x4pcs

M2x4 JK;E7<BIEHE x4 pcs

Socket Head Cap Screw (M2x8)x1pcs

M2x10 7XAlEHE x2 pcs

We recommend downloading and using the latest manual
from Official GAUI website’s download area.

This product is for a radio controlled (RC) helicopter.
Improper operation, maintenance or assembly can
potentially cause a RC helicopter to pose a danger

to persons or objects including but not limited to

the possibility of causing serious physical injury and
even death.
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Please disassemble the tail boom
from the helicopter frame
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Disassemble
EHF

Disassemble
EHTF

Please disassemble the bearing and
gears from tail transmission
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Belt Conversion - Assembly #1 \




Install the whole belt and gear assembly into the
helicopter frame body.
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Make sure the belt has the proper tension
before fastening the mounting screws.
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M2x4

Disassemble the bevel gear and replace with the
belt gear as the illustration in next page.
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Belt guide
wheel.

«—B2x5x2.5
«—W2x3.5x0.5
«—B2x5x2.5

«—M2x10

1.Assemble the belt guide wheel,
but please pay attention on
how guide wheels needed to
be installed as illustration shows.

2.Reverse the landing gear parts
into the body. .
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Tail Boom (for Belt version)(425mm)
RS

} /
RRE A

Belt version

Washer for gap adjustment
W6.2x8x0.2
PR EHEEWN6. 2x8x0. 2

\
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for belt version

Please assemble the tail boom and linkage parts according
to the illustration to convert to Belt Drive Version.
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Disassemble

HF

1.Disassemble the main gear and change
belt and pulley as the illustration located
in next page.

2.Disassemble landing gear parts and
then disassemble the front bevel gear
mounting block.
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*** Important ***
Install the whole tail belt boom assembly in to the helicopter frame and
pay attention on the direction of the belt as the illustration below.
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Please notice the travel direction of the belt needs to be same as the illustration.
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